
1
C&M No. 44-20{282l FILE NOS

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE
TRUSTEE

Assert and Drotect vour rishts as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If voll
are or vour sDouse rs serwinp on active militarw dutv. includins active militarv dutv as a
member of the Texas National Gua rd or the National Guard of another state or as a membe r
of a reserve component of the ar4red forces of the Uni ted States. olease send written notice of
he active du milita servrc n f n e immedia . Sender is o

Moody. P.C.. 400 North Sam Houston Parkwav East. Suite 900A" Houston. Texas 77060

TNSTRUMENT BEING TORDCLOSED AND MORTGAGE SERVICER INT'ORMATION
Dced of Trust dated December 14, 2017 and recorded under Vol. 1934, Page 87, or Clerk's File No. 00093120, in
the real plopeq' records of HILL Count-v Texas. with Tommy J Rogers. a single man as Grantor(s) and Mortgage
Electronic Registation Systems, lnc., as beneficiary', as nominee for Fainvay Independent Mongage Corporation, its

successors and assigns as Original Mortgagee.

Deed of Trust executed bl' Tommv J Rogers, a single man secudng palment of the indebtedness in the origtnal
principal amount of $156.565.00 and obligation therein described including but not limited to the Fomissory note

and all modifications, renewal and extensions of the promissory note (tlle "Note") executed by Tommy J Rogers.

Lakeview Loan Servicing. LLC is the cunent mortgagee (the "Mortgagee") of the Nole and Deed of Trust or
Contract Lien.

The Mortgage Senicer is authoriT-ed to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a servicing agreement wilh the

Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreemenl and Texas Property Code 51.0025. the Mortgage Senicer is

aulhorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulling foreclosure of the properry securing the abor-e

referenced loan. Cenlar FSB is acting as the Mortgage Senicer for fte Mortgagee. Cenlar FSB. is representing the

Mortgagee. $hose address is: Attn: BK Department, 425 Philtips Blvd, Ewing NJ 0861E.

Lcgal Description:
FIELD NOTES FOR THE SUR!'EY OF THAT CERTAIN LOT, TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND BEING
ALL OT LOT 1{, BLOCK 2 OF THE f,ASTLAKE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF WHITNEY, HILL
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THf, PLAT RECORDED IN SLIDE A-296 OF THE OFFICLA,L
PUBLIC PLAT Rf,CORDS OF HILL COUNTY. SAID LAND IS ALL TEAT Cf,RTAIN TRACT
DESCRIBf,D IN A SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S DEED FROM CECIL KESTER TO CHASE HOME
FINANCE, LLC RECORDED IN VOLUME 1673, PAGf, 7{ OF THE OFFICL{L PUBLIC RECORDS OF
HILL COUNTY, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A 1/2 INCE
IRON ROD FOUND AT A WOOD PRIVACY FENCf, CORITER IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
ADDITION FOR THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OT SAID LOT I{, SAID ROD BEING S 61 DEGREES 10
MINUTES 29 SECONDS W 1E6.d7 TEET FROM A 1/2 INCH IRON ROD FOUND FOR TEf,
SOUTUEAST CORNER OF SAID ADDITION: THENCE WITH THf, SOUTII LINE OF SAID
ADDITION, S 6T DEGRf,ES 10 MINUTf,S 29 Sf,CONDS W 8O.OO FEET TO A II2 INCH IRON ROD
FOUND FOR THE SOUTEWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1{: TIIENCE GENERALLY ALONG A
WOOD PRIVACY FENCE AND WITH THE EXTENSION THf,REOT, N 28 DEGREES 21 MINUTf,S 37
SECONDS W 125.00 FEET TO A 1/2 INCH IRON ROD FOUND IN THE SOUTH LINE OT JOYCE
STREET FOR TIIE NORTEWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1{iTHENCE WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF
JOYCE STREET, N 6T DEGREES 10 MINUTES 29 SECONDS E 80.u) FEET TO A II2INCE IRON ROD
FOUND FOR THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT I'I;TEENCE GENERALLY ALONG=A
wooD pRrvACy Ff,NCE AS EXTENDED, S 28 Df,GR_EES 2r MTNUTES 37 Sf,CONDS E 125.00 [.EET
TO TIIE PLACE OF BEGTNNTNG, CONTATNING 0.229 ACRES OF LAND. H rr

SALE INFOR]!{ATION CJ a) -:

\7 Date of Sate: ttJ/03/2020 Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: 1l:00 AM

| [illr iltil lil] lIt lillt ill] lllil illl ilt

:\ cr a]

: < -''!

i-
i{]44-20-02A2

IIII,I-
4718410



H:lU"'#i}:*ru:;f,*,';t!j*;fu'j,,"".'*'i':":ilJI'::I*"'H";"I;::*1$"1"'1";:x?
TERMS OF SALE

A deraurr has occurr.d :i,h: fiT:I;fil,'il'#i.t'il:'fj,i1"$:1fi'-ll[fiffiiJi"i!-i#ilfi'#t
fr" tta""g'g"" '"oo' yo,le'gj-s:rrn 

and lo drstribute or applv the pt"tlJJi "i*lo 
sale in accordance with thc

rrroDelt\ to the highest bidder ror c

ierms oi said Deed of Trust'

TheSalewillbeconductedasapubticauctionrothehigheslbidderto"rcaslle\cepttutMonsagee.s.bid.mar,bebv
credil asainst the indebledness '"#tt;iln; 

r't" 
"-r 'i't 

o*o or i'i'r 
' 'niiu-t 

to rr'1 bt"a of rrust the

;il;E;:;:,,er,t oo,,ot ttJ{i1sb.f,;:,i:[l;dSljl;.."j.;:ifiiiltrf"fl,'$,1:i{il,",:J.:li 131

Itmlll*-;l;*#.:':r:H;6#;;i'pr"a *'*i"til. i'*p''"J'ihe warranties ortitre' ir

,ni. p-t*iO"a tot 
'nder 

the Deed of Trust'

rhe sare will beginatthe earliest dme stated abore' orlYi'ltlthY-Slhilt;"*f;:':T'Ji*:ffIJffiiffil:

"i;t';"r-":''i; 
Purchaser ar the sale shall be entitled onh'loa'renx

'o 
furticr recourse agains the rutonftf*' tft" fraongagee or the Mongagee's altomc\ '

rHrs^srRuM,lllrperHEBEclsflr1l,$'##;f.fi,iff'tfl ffi i*l*i1iiitl
ililtFi*Tfffi,lsJt'o,ou"*"'*

xH,v$';:ir::ruH.1r#i1,-:i1,"tri5}{tiifi+n*qgg-ffi H$";Brenda Wiggs, Denisc Boerner

sro(kmm. Jimmv carroll B;.-,..'#fil"'"1'II"T'i'-;;;fi' ili^ Gladoet' Aaron Demuth'

codilis & Moodv. P.c'. or se^''IJi';;;';iiaris e'a Postins' as subsritute Trustee'

The address for the substitute Trustee for puposes of section 51.0075(e) of the Texas Propert'v code is:

Codilis & Moodv. P'C'

id'o ri. sm uo"t on PkwY E' Suile 9ooA

Houston. TX 77060

(281) 925-5200

Executed on 02/10/2020'

Po$ed and filed by:

Printed Name:

C&M No. 41-204282

SBOT No 21115338. Aftomey at Law
lsl Co Ilins

Codilis
100 N.
Houston. Tx 77060

(281) 925-5200

& MoodY. P.C.

Sam Houston Pkw E. Suite 9004


